
STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local30.640 30.64 30.641.000000 0.00 0.00
1.000000Base 30.64 30.641.000000 0.00 0.00

US DOLLAR  Total
30.640 Local 30.64 30.64 0.00 0.00

Base 30.64 30.64 0.00 0.00

Base30.640 30.64 30.64 0.00 0.00

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

17 Sep 20150.075912796EX3 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.996667Local20,000,000.000 19,999,333.33 19,999,333.3399.996667 0.00 2.13
99.996667Base 19,999,333.33 19,999,333.3399.996667 0.00 2.13

04 Feb 20160.2305912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.929900Local10,000,000.000 9,990,011.67 9,992,990.0099.900117 2,978.33 1.07
99.929900Base 9,990,011.67 9,992,990.0099.900117 2,978.33 1.07

03 Mar 20160.2005912796FZ7 TREASURY BILL 03/16 0.00000

99.864900Local30,000,000.000 29,967,646.66 29,959,470.0099.892156 -8,176.66 3.19
99.864900Base 29,967,646.66 29,959,470.0099.892156 -8,176.66 3.19

10 Sep 20150.055912796GE3 UNITED STATES TREAS BILLS DT 09/15 0.00000

99.997938Local40,020,000.000 40,019,174.64 40,019,174.6499.997938 0.00 4.27
99.997938Base 40,019,174.64 40,019,174.6499.997938 0.00 4.27

24 Sep 20150.1175912796GF0 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.992493Local5,000,000.000 4,999,624.65 4,999,624.6599.992493 0.00 0.53
99.992493Base 4,999,624.65 4,999,624.6599.992493 0.00 0.53

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

08 Oct 20150.0955912796GJ2 TREASURY BILL 10/15 0.00000

99.990185Local30,000,000.000 29,997,055.42 29,997,055.4299.990185 0.00 3.20
99.990185Base 29,997,055.42 29,997,055.4299.990185 0.00 3.20

22 Oct 20150.0905912796GK9 TREASURY BILL 10/15 0.00000

99.987179Local20,000,000.000 19,997,435.83 19,997,435.8399.987179 0.00 2.13
99.987179Base 19,997,435.83 19,997,435.8399.987179 0.00 2.13

21 Jul 20160.3105912796GW3 TREASURY BILL 07/16 0.00000

99.688900Local10,000,000.000 9,972,055.00 9,968,890.0099.720550 -3,165.00 1.06
99.688900Base 9,972,055.00 9,968,890.0099.720550 -3,165.00 1.06

25 Feb 20160.2912796HD4 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.882000Local20,000,000.000 19,980,333.34 19,976,400.0099.901667 -3,933.34 2.13
99.882000Base 19,980,333.34 19,976,400.0099.901667 -3,933.34 2.13

10 Sep 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,083,564.860 6,083,564.86 6,083,564.86100.000000 0.00 0.65
100.000000Base 6,083,564.86 6,083,564.86100.000000 0.00 0.65

17 Sep 20150.55923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.85
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.85

08 Oct 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,517,684.440 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.37
100.000000Base 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.37

17 Dec 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,663,657.550 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.28
100.000000Base 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.28

07 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,944,245.270 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.21
100.000000Base 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.21

14 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,543,612.560 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.38
100.000000Base 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.38

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

14 Jan 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,575,473.050 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.49
100.000000Base 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.49

10 Mar 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,014,193.120 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.43
100.000000Base 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.43

05 Feb 20160.3926GBZ007 FDIC BILTMORE BANK CD 02/16 FIXED .3

100.000000Local249,000.000 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03
100.000000Base 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03

01 Sep 20150.23978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local105,517,705.530 105,517,705.53 105,517,705.53100.000000 0.00 11.25
100.000000Base 105,517,705.53 105,517,705.53100.000000 0.00 11.25

01 Sep 20150.28979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local90,000,000.000 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.59
100.000000Base 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.59

03 Sep 20150.1979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local150,000,000.000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.99
100.000000Base 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.99

01 Sep 20150.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local68,324,908.380 68,324,908.38 68,324,908.38100.000000 0.00 7.28
100.000000Base 68,324,908.38 68,324,908.38100.000000 0.00 7.28

01 Sep 20150.25979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local50,000,000.000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 5.33
100.000000Base 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 5.33

US DOLLAR  Total
683,454,044.760 Local 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 -12,296.67 72.85

Base 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 -12,296.67 72.85

Base683,454,044.760 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 -12,296.67 72.85

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

15 Sep 20154.45038461AC3 AID EGYPT US GOVT GUAR 09/15 4.45

100.161471Local29,200,000.000 29,247,149.62 29,247,149.62100.161471 0.00 3.12
100.161471Base 29,247,149.62 29,247,149.62100.161471 0.00 3.12

04 Feb 20160.01912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.929900Local10,000,000.000 9,991,333.34 9,992,990.0099.913333 1,656.66 1.07
99.929900Base 9,991,333.34 9,992,990.0099.913333 1,656.66 1.07

03 Mar 20160.01912796FZ7 TREASURY BILL 03/16 0.00000

99.864900Local20,000,000.000 19,975,227.80 19,972,980.0099.876139 -2,247.80 2.13
99.864900Base 19,975,227.80 19,972,980.0099.876139 -2,247.80 2.13

31 Mar 20160.375912828C40 US TREASURY N/B 03/16 0.375

100.039100Local10,000,000.000 10,004,640.36 10,003,910.00100.046404 -730.36 1.07
100.039100Base 10,004,640.36 10,003,910.00100.046404 -730.36 1.07

30 Apr 20160.119912828D31 US TREASURY FRN 04/16 VAR

100.035400Local20,000,000.000 20,001,881.22 20,007,080.00100.009406 5,198.78 2.13
100.035400Base 20,001,881.22 20,007,080.00100.009406 5,198.78 2.13

15 Feb 20164.5912828EW6 US TREASURY N/B 02/16 4.5

101.914100Local20,000,000.000 20,390,945.23 20,382,820.00101.954726 -8,125.23 2.17
101.914100Base 20,390,945.23 20,382,820.00101.954726 -8,125.23 2.17

30 Sep 20151.25912828NZ9 US TREASURY N/B 09/15 1.25

100.089914Local20,000,000.000 20,017,982.76 20,017,982.76100.089914 0.00 2.13
100.089914Base 20,017,982.76 20,017,982.76100.089914 0.00 2.13

31 Oct 20151.25912828PE4 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 1.25

100.180888Local20,000,000.000 20,036,177.60 20,036,177.60100.180888 0.00 2.14
100.180888Base 20,036,177.60 20,036,177.60100.180888 0.00 2.14

30 Nov 20151.375912828PJ3 US TREASURY N/B 11/15 1.375

100.309900Local10,000,000.000 10,029,711.18 10,030,990.00100.297112 1,278.82 1.07
100.309900Base 10,029,711.18 10,030,990.00100.297112 1,278.82 1.07

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

15 Feb 20160.375912828UM0 WI TREASURY N/B 02/16 0.375

100.044300Local10,000,000.000 10,006,388.94 10,004,430.00100.063889 -1,958.94 1.07
100.044300Base 10,006,388.94 10,004,430.00100.063889 -1,958.94 1.07

31 Oct 20150.25912828WB2 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 0.25

100.022605Local20,000,000.000 20,004,520.94 20,004,520.94100.022605 0.00 2.13
100.022605Base 20,004,520.94 20,004,520.94100.022605 0.00 2.13

31 Jan 20160.095912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

100.016900Local25,000,000.000 24,999,304.17 25,004,225.0099.997217 4,920.83 2.67
100.016900Base 24,999,304.17 25,004,225.0099.997217 4,920.83 2.67

31 Jul 20160.12912828WV8 US TREASURY FRN 07/16 VAR

100.049800Local40,000,000.000 40,001,483.24 40,019,920.00100.003708 18,436.76 4.27
100.049800Base 40,001,483.24 40,019,920.00100.003708 18,436.76 4.27

US DOLLAR  Total
254,200,000.000 Local 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 18,429.52 27.15

Base 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 18,429.52 27.15

Base254,200,000.000 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 18,429.52 27.15

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

August 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

September 22, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

938,063,492.34Base937,654,075.400
FUND Total

938,069,625.19 6,132.85 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: September 22, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: August 31, 2015

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

30.640 30.64 0.000.00Local 30.64 0.00

CASH

0.0030.64 0.000.0030.64Base 0.00

683,454,044.760 683,344,418.63 -12,296.67-12,296.67Local 683,356,715.30 72.85

CASH EQUIVALENT

-12,296.67683,344,418.63 -12,296.670.00683,356,715.30Base 72.85

254,200,000.000 254,725,175.92 18,429.5218,429.52Local 254,706,746.40 27.15

FIXED INCOME

18,429.52254,725,175.92 18,429.520.00254,706,746.40Base 27.15

US DOLLAR  Total
937,654,075.400 938,063,492.34 938,069,625.19 6,132.856,132.85Local 100.00

0.006,132.85938,063,492.34 938,069,625.19 6,132.85Base 100.00

0.006,132.85937,654,075.400 938,063,492.34 938,069,625.19 6,132.85

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 7 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

August 31, 2015 September 22, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

30.640 30.64 30.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
30.640 30.64 30.64 0.000.00 0.000.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

August 31, 2015 September 22, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

683,454,044.760 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 72.85 -12,296.67 0.00 -12,296.67
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
683,454,044.760 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 -12,296.6772.85 -12,296.670.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

August 31, 2015 September 22, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

254,200,000.000 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 27.15 18,429.52 0.00 18,429.52
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
254,200,000.000 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 18,429.5227.15 18,429.520.00

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

August 31, 2015 September 22, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
937,654,075.400 938,063,492.34 938,069,625.19 100.00 6,132.85 0.00 6,132.85

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

August 31, 2015 September 22, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
30.640 30.64 30.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
683,454,044.760 683,356,715.30 683,344,418.63 72.85 -12,296.67 0.00 -12,296.67

2,978.33
-15,275.00

0.00
0.00

2,978.33
-15,275.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
254,200,000.000 254,706,746.40 254,725,175.92 27.15 18,429.52 0.00 18,429.52

31,491.85
-13,062.33

0.00
0.00

31,491.85
-13,062.33

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
937,654,075.400 938,063,492.34 938,069,625.19 100.00 6,132.85 0.00 6,132.850.000

0.00-28,337.33 LS
GN34,470.18 0.00 34,470.18

-28,337.33
GN GN
LS LS

Page 12 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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